application may be obtained at no charge by contacting Monroe County Water District. Any person may
examine the rate application and any other filings at the offices of Monroe County Water District or the
Public Service Commission.

Monroe County Water District
205 Capp Harlan Road
Tompkinsville, KY 42167

Public Service Commission
211 Sower Boulevard (40601)
P.O. Box 615
Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Persons may also view and download a copy of the rate application through the Public Service
Commission's website at http://psc.ky.gov.

CURRENT AND PROPOSED RATES
(List Applicant's Current and Proposed Rates)

Monroe County Water District Current Rates: Monroe County Water District Proposed Rates:

First 2,000 Minimum Bill $ 22.15 minimum First 2,000 Minimum Bill $ 24.04 minimum
Next 3,000 Gallons $ 9.28 per thousand Next 3,000 Gallons $ 10.07 per thousand
Next 5,000 Gallons $ 8.00 per thousand Next 5,000 Gallons $ 8.68 per thousand

Over 10,000 Gallons $ 7.03 per thousand Over 10,000 Gallons $ 7.63 per thousand

\RF FORM 1 ATIACHMENT SAO-W- SEPTEMBER 2011

SCHEDULE OF ADJUSTED OPERATIONS-WATER UTILITY
TYE 12/31/20 18

Test Year Adjustment Ref. Pro Forma

Operating Revenues
Sales of Water

Unmetered Water Sales 0.00

Metered Water Sales 2,111 ,976.00 2,111,976.00

Bulk Loading Stations 0.00

Fire Protection Revenue 0.00

Sales for Resale 20,277.00 20,277.00

Total Sales of Water 2,132,253.00 0.00 2,132,253 .00

Other Water Revenues

Forfeited Discounts 0.00

Miscellaneous Service Revenues 74,105.00 74,105.00

Rents from Water Property 0.00

Other Water Revenues 0.00

Total Other Water Revenues 74,105.00 0.00 74,105.00

Total Operating Revenues 2,206,358.00 0.00 2,206,358.00

Operating Expenses
Operation and Maintenance Expenses

Salaries and Wages - Employees 518,042.00 0.00 518,042.00

Salaries and Wages - Officers 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00

Employee Pensions and Benefits 182,114.00 0.00 182,114.00

Purchased Water 271 ,531.00 -271 ,531.00 A 0.00

Purchased Power 141 ,240.00 58,603.82 B 199,843 .82

Fuel for Power Production 0.00

Chemicals 91 ,525.00 202,305.20 c 293,830.20

Materials and Supplies 138,458.00 138,458.00

Contractual Services 75,472.00 75,472.00

Water Testing 12,694.00 6,990.65 D 19,684.65

Rents 0.00

Transportation Expenses 21 ,854.00 21 ,854.00

Insurance 62,808.00 62,808.00

Regulatory Commission Expenses 0.00

Bad Debt Expense 7,8 18.00 7,818.00

Sheet 1 of 3

ARF FORM 1 - ATTACHMENT SAO-W - SEPTEMBER 2011

Miscellaneous Expenses 36,185.00 36,185.00

Total Operation and Maintenance Expenses 1,565, 741.00 -3 ,631.33 1,562,109.67

Depreciation Expense 611 ,104.00 172,316.49 E 783,420.49

Amortization Expense 384,441.44 223,471.48 F 607,912.92

Taxes Other Than Income 0.00

Income Tax Expense 0.00

Total Operating Expenses 2,561 ,286.44 392,156.64 2,953,443 .08

Utility Operating Income -354,928.44 -392, 156.64 -747,085 .08

Sheet 2 of 3

Reference

A

B

c

D

E

F

ARF FORM 1 - ATIACHMENT SAO-W - SEPTEMBER 2011

References

Explanation of Adjustment

The Monroe County Water District {MCWD) Water Treatment Plant {WTP) went
online May 2018 therefore, the District no longer purchases water from the City of
Tompkinsville . However, the District maintains a master meter for emergency
purchases only.

The MCWD WTP went online May 2018 therefore, a full year of Purchased Power